service agreement between Muskegon County and Muskegon
Family Care effective October 1, 2011 through September 30,
2013 for medical services to the Juvenile Transition Center at the
rate of Two Thousand ($2000) dollars per month or an annualized
amount of Twenty-Four Thousand ($24000). Motion
Carried.

CPS12/03 - 13 It was moved by Plummer, supported by Wilkins, to approve the
Sheriff to initiate the request for proposal process for fleet
maintenance services. Motion Carried.

CPS12/03 - 14 It was moved by Plummer, supported by Mahoney, to authorize the